BY ALDS. COGGS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Douglas L. Patton, who passed from this life on April 24, 2017.

WHEREAS, DOUGLAS L. "DOUG" PATTON

passed from this life on April 24, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Born in Milwaukee, Doug Patton was a member of St. Boniface Church and graduated from Brown Deer High School and Gupton Jones Mortuary College; and

WHEREAS, Doug Patton was the founder, owner and director of Patton Brothers Funeral Parlor, Patton Flower Shops and Patton Limousine Services and employed many people in his successful businesses; and

WHEREAS, Doug Patton was well-known and well-liked in the community; and

WHEREAS, Doug Patton leaves to cherish his memory his sister, brothers, nieces, nephews and many other relatives and friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Doug Patton, recognizes his lasting impact on the community and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine, upstanding man; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Doug Patton.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 9, 2017.